

KOLHAN UNIVERSITY

CHAIBASA, WEST SINGHBHUM Jharkhand. Pin: 833202 Phone No. 06582-255274 Email:registrarku2009@gmail.com

Ref. No: KU/R/ 2140 /2022 Date: 2211212022

NOTIFICATION

In supersession of this office notification bearing no. KU/R/750/2020 dated 14/10/2020 the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to assign the charge of the office of Post Graduate Department of Kolhan University, Chaibasa Headquarters to Dr. S.C. Dash, DSW, Kolhan University, Chaibsa till further order.

Henceforth all work related to this office and staff will come under the purview of the office of DSW, Kolhan University, Chaibasa.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor Sd/-Registrar Kolhan University, Chaibasa

Memo no. KU/R/...../2022 Copy to : Dated: 22/12/2022

- Person concerned.
- 2. All Officers of Kolhan University, Chaibasa.
- 3. Asstt. to VC/PVC/FA for information to VC/PVC/FA, K.U. Chaibasa.
- 4. Asstt. concerned for uploading on K.U. Website.
- 5. In file.

(Prof. Jayant Shekhar) Registrar

Kolhan University, Chaibasa

American